

Mendocino County Department of Social Services

Healthy People, Healthy Communities



KR approved 9/27/23

Bekkie F. Emery, Director Kelsey Rivera, Assistant Director

Memorandum

Date: August 18, 2023

Division: Adult and Aging Services

Contract Info: WellSky Corporation, MC Amendment 6, \$56,800 (\$285,835), 19-24

Amount: Amendment Amount: \$56,800 for a new total of \$285,835

Meeting Date: October 17, 2023

History:

In 2018, the Mendocino County Homeless Services Continuum of Care (MCHSCoC) decided to procure a new Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) Vendor, through which WellSky Corporation was selected. The original contract began on July 1, 2019, and this is the fourth subscription renewal.

The fifth amendment was approved by the Department Head on August 3, 2023, changing the County's name on the agreement from Mendocino County Health & Human Services to Mendocino County Department of Social Services. This amendment could not be processed until the County's contractual name was changed, which caused this amendment to be retroactive.

Funding:

BU 5190, AAS General Assistance: \$40,000 BU 0446, VRH14 (HHAP-3): \$16,800

Numbers served through this agreement:

As of September 26, 2023:

- 2,386 clients served from July 1, 2022 June 30, 2023
- 76 Housing or Service Projects are active in the system
- 20 Homeless Service Providers or Organizations participate in HMIS